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NAME POSITION PHONE EMAIL 

Debbie Gay Director  

Services and Supports 
404-656-3963 dgay@doe.k12.ga.us  

Sheila Burse Secretary 404-656-6319 sburse@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Rawlins Administrative Assistant 404-657-9963  lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Crawford  Contracts 404-657-9974 lcrawfor@doe.k12.ga.us  

Dispute Resolution/Federal Budgets/Data Collections 

Michael Blake Program Manager 404-657-7329 mblake@doe.k12.ga.us  

Carol Cannon (Dispute 

Processes) 
Paralegal 404-656-6318 ccannon@doe.k12.ga.us 

Bonnie Dye (Data) Program Specialist 404-463-1713 bodye@doe.k12.ga.us 

Harry Repsher (Budget) Program Specialist 404-657-9968 hrepsher@doe.k12.ga.us 

Sheila Burse Secretary 404-656-6319 sburse@doe.k12.ga.us 

Program Area Specialists 

Lynn Holland Program Manager 404-657-9960 lholland@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kayse  Harshaw   

(Assessment) 
Program Specialist 404-463-5281 sharshaw@doe.k12.ga.us 

Alice Murphy (Autism) Program Specialist 404-657-9957 mmurphy@doe.k12.ga.us  

Lu Nations-Miller (Transition) Program Specialist 404-657-9955 bnations@doe.k12.ga.us 

Frank Nesbit (D/HH & 

Complaints) 
Program Specialist 404-844-8741 fnesbit@doe.k12.ga.us 

Debbie Reagin 

 (Intellectual Disabilities) 
Program Specialist 404-232-1607 dreagin@doe.k12.ga.us  

Vacant (Vision) Program Specialist   

Linda Rawlins Secretary 404-657-9963  lrawlins@doe.k12.ga.us 

General Supervision 

Technical Assistance - Preschool and Speech/Language 

Zelphine Smith-Dixon Program Manager 404-463-0678 zsmith@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jan Stevenson (Young 

Children) 
Program Specialist 404-657-9965 jstevens@doe.k12.ga.us 

Vacant (SLP) Program Specialist   

Tonya Moore Secretary 404-656-3963 tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us  
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Compliance  Reviews 

Kachelle White Program Manager 
404-657-9970 

404-844-8755 
kawhite@doe.k12.ga.us 

Linda Castellanos Program Specialist 404-651-7704 lcastellanos@doe.k23.ga.us  

Kathy Giddens Program Specialist 
404-463-5280 

404-844-8759 
kgiddens@doe.k12.ga.us 

Kimberly Gore Program Specialist 
404-657-9969 

404-844-8762 
kgore@doe.k12.ga.us  

Margo Habiger Program Specialist  
404-657-9958 

404-844-8767 
mhabiger@doe.k12.ga.us  

Ron Washington Program Specialist 
404-232-1260 

404-558-5128 
rwashington@doe.k12.ga.us  

Vacant Program Specialist   

Vacant Program Specialist   

Tonya Moore Secretary 404-656-3963 tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us  

 Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports 

Ginny O’Connell Program Manager 404-657-9953 goconnell@doe.k12.ga.us  

Paula Freer Program Specialist 404-463-0011 pfreer@doe.k12.ga.us 

Mimi Gudenrath Program Specialist 404-693-3864 mgudenrath@doe.k12.ga.us  

Jasolyn Henderson Program Specialist 404-463-3597 jhenderson@doe.k12.ga.us 

Jean Ramirez Program Specialist 404-693-3571 jramirez@doe.k12.ga.us  

Linda Crawford Secretary  404-657-9974 lcrawfor@doe.k12.ga.us  

State Level Projects 

Julia Causey Program Manager 404-657-9954 jcausey@doe.k12.ga.us  

Susan Brozovic (LRE) Program Specialist 404-657-9956 sbrozovic@doe.k12.ga.us  

Donna Ann Flaherty  

(Instruction) 
Program Specialist 404-657-9972 dflaherty@doe.k12.ga.us 

Elise Lynch  

(SPP/APR) 
Program Specialist 404-657-0309 elynch@doe.k12.ga.us  

Kimberly Simmons  

(GLRS) 
Program Specialist 

404-463-0411 

404-617-6417 
ksimmons@doe.k12.ga.us   

Cynde Snider  

(Teacher Induction) 
Program Specialist 404-657-9971 csnider@doe.k12.ga.us  

Patti Solomon 

(Parent Engagement) 
Program Specialist 404-657-7328 psolomon@doe.k12.ga.us  

Tonya Moore Secretary 404-656-3963 tmoore@doe.k12.ga.us  
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Assistive Technology (GPAT) 

Gina Gelinas Program Manager 404-463-5288 ggelinas@doe.k12.ga.us 

DeeDee Bunn Program Specialist 404-693-3344 dbunn@doe.k12.ga.us 

Carson Cochran Program Specialist 404-463-4462 ccochran@doe.k12.ga.us  

Sally Kemph Program Specialist 404-693-4005 skemph@doe.k12.ga.us  

Linda Crawford Secretary  404-657-9974 lcrawfor@doe.k12.ga.us  

Georgia Instructional Materials Center (GIMC) 

Jim Downs Program Manager 404-298-3653 jdowns@doe.k12.ga.us  

Jerry Amerson Production Clerk 478-751-4000 jamerson@doe.k12.ga.us  

Eddie Burley Warehouse Manager 478-751-4000 eburley@doe.k12.ga.us  

April Calloway Program Associate 404-298-3653 acalloway@doe.k12.ga.us  

Vacant Program Specialist   

Yanique Norman Secretary 404-298-3653 ynorman@doe.k12.ga.us 
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